

January 31, 2013

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1208

Page 1, line 1, replace "sections" with "section"

Page 1, line 1, remove "and 57-43.3-06.1"

Page 1, line 13, replace the first underscored comma with "and"

Page 1, line 13, remove "and 57-43.2-03."

Page 2, line 11, after the underscored period insert "With each monthly transfer of money received by the commissioner as required by section 57-43.3-02, the commissioner shall certify to the state treasurer the amount of tax that would have applied to the taxable sales or use of aviation fuel during the taxable period covered by the transfer, if an additional tax of four cents per gallon [3.79 liters] had been imposed on all aviation fuel sold or used in this state during that taxable period. The state treasurer shall transfer the amount certified by the commissioner under this section from the state general fund to the state aeronautics commission special fund."

Page 2, line 24, overstrike "the retailer"

Page 2, line 25, overstrike "and"

Page 2, line 25, remove "the retailer shall pass the tax reduction on"

Page 2 line 25, overstrike "to" and insert immediately thereafter "any subsequent purchaser so the tax savings ultimately is received by"

Page 6, remove lines 6 through 15

Renumber accordingly